SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original Senate Bill No. 661 by Senator Erdey

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2 3	On page 1, line 8, after " <u>vehicle</u> " delete the remainder of the line and delete line 9 in its entirety and insert the following:
4	"crash or incident, any police officer or any person acting"
5	AMENDMENT NO. 2
6 7	On page 1, line 10, change " <u>their</u> " to " <u>the officer's</u> " and after " <u>request</u> " delete the comma
8	AMENDMENT NO. 3
9 10	On page 1, line 12, change "within the highway" to "upon the roadway or shoulder of the roadway"
11	AMENDMENT NO. 4
12	On page 1, line 14, change "accident" to "crash"
13	AMENDMENT NO. 5
14	On page 1, line 15, change "accident" to "crash"
15	AMENDMENT NO. 6
16	On page 1, delete lines 16 and 17 and insert in lieu thereof the following:
17 18	"traffic hours, any police officer or any person acting at the officer's direction or request shall take immediate"
19	AMENDMENT NO. 7
20	On page 2, line 2, between "public" and the period "." insert the following:
21	"provided such action does not impair the protection of public safety"
22	AMENDMENT NO. 8
23	On page 2, delete lines 5 through 7 and insert in lieu thereof the following:
24 25 26	"C. No liability shall attach to any police officer or to any person acting under the officer's direction or request for damages to a vehicle, cargo, or other personal property, that"
27	AMENDMENT NO. 9
28	On page 2, below line 9 add the following:
29 30	" <u>D. The provisions of this Section apply only to roadways included within</u> the National Highway System in this state."